21.0607.01002 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2124

- Page 1, line 2, remove "special"
- Page 1, line 3, remove the first "and"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "section" with "subsection"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "subdivision" with "subdivisions"
- Page 2, line 10, after "b" insert "and c"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "<u>A declared state of disaster or emergency may be extended for an</u> additional"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "thirty days beyond the initial thirty days if" with "If"
- Page 2, line 19, after "<u>declaration</u>" insert "<u>, the declared state of disaster or emergency remains</u> in effect through the sixtieth day after the original declaration, unless terminated by a concurrent resolution of the legislative assembly"
- Page 2, line 19, after the underscored period insert:

"<u>c.</u>"

- Page 2, line 21, replace "<u>c.</u>" with "<u>d.</u>"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "d." with "e."
- Page 2, line 28, replace "e." with "f."
- Page 5, line 3, remove "special"

Renumber accordingly